
City State Location Subjects Day Date Mileage

Atlanta GA Thursday June 14, 2012 147.6

Madison GA Thursday June 14, 2012

Augusta GA Thursday June 14, 2012 68.8

Columbia SC Thursday June 14, 2012

Columbia SC Capitol 4 Friday June 15, 2012 93.5

Charlotte NC Friday June 15, 2012

Charlotte NC Saturday June 16, 2012 165.3

Concord NC Saturday June 16, 2012

Lexington NC 1 Saturday June 16, 2012

Greensboro NC 2 Saturday June 16, 2012

Burlington NC Saturday June 16, 2012

Raleigh NC Saturday June 16, 2012

Raleigh NC Sunday June 17, 2012

Raleigh NC Capitol 11 Monday June 18, 2012

Raleigh NC Tuesday June 19, 2012 75.8

Greensboro NC Tuesday June 19, 2012 171.9

Winston-Salem NC 1 Tuesday June 19, 2012

Statesvill NC Tuesday June 19, 2012

Hickory NC Tuesday June 19, 2012

Morganton NC 1 Tuesday June 19, 2012

Asheville NC Tuesday June 19, 2012 115.4

Knoxville TN 2 Tuesday June 19, 2012

Knoxville TN Wednesday June 20, 2012 179.4

Crossville TN Wednesday June 20, 2012

Cookeville TN Wednesday June 20, 2012

Lebanon TN Wednesday June 20, 2012

Nashville TN Capitol 11 Wednesday June 20, 2012

Nashville TN Thursday June 21, 2012 133.9

Bowling Green KY Thursday June 21, 2012

Elizabethtown KY Thursday June 21, 2012 106.0

Louisville KY Thursday June 21, 2012 53.3

Frankfort KY Thursday June 21, 2012

Frankfort KY Capitol 5 Friday June 22, 2012 28.2

Lexington KY 1 Friday June 22, 2012 173.8

Morehead KY Friday June 22, 2012

Huntington WV Friday June 22, 2012

Charleston WV Capitol 1 Friday June 22, 2012

Charleston WV Saturday June 23, 2012 316.3

Richmond VA Saturday June 23, 2012

Richmond VA Capitol 5 Sunday June 24, 2012

Richmond VA Capitol 2 Monday June 25, 2012 106.3

Fredericksburg VA 1 Monday June 25, 2012

Arlington VA 3 Monday June 25, 2012 3.5

Washington DC Monday June 25, 2012

Washington DC Capitol 10 Tuesday June 26, 2012



Washington DC Capitol Wednesday June 27, 2012

Washington DC Wednesday June 27, 2012 33.5

Washington DC Thursday June 28, 2012

Annapolis MD Capitol 7 Thursday June 28, 2012

Annapolis MD Friday June 29, 2012 66.9

Dover DE Capitol 1 Friday June 29, 2012 48.6

Wilmington DE Friday June 29, 2012 29.8

Philadelphia PA Friday June 29, 2012

Philadelphia PA 3 Saturday June 30, 2012

Philadelphia PA Sunday July 1, 2012 32.4

Trenton NJ Monday July 1, 2012

Trenton NJ Capitol 9 Monday July 2, 2012

Trenton NJ Capitol 9 Tuesday July 3, 2012 59.8

Newark NJ Tuesday July 3, 2012

New York NY Tuesday July 3, 2012

New York NY 5 Wednesday July 4, 2012

New York NY Thursday July 5, 2012 117.8

New York NY Thursday July 5, 2012

New Haven CT Thursday July 5, 2012

Stamford CT Thursday July 5, 2012 117.8

Stamford CT 1 Friday July 6, 2012

Fairfield CT Friday July 6, 2012

Bridgeport CT Friday July 6, 2012

Milford CT Friday July 6, 2012

West Haven CT Friday July 6, 2012

New Haven CT Friday July 6, 2012

North Haven CT Friday July 6, 2012

Meriden CT 1 Friday July 6, 2012

Hartford CT Capitol 9 Friday July 6, 2012

Hartford CT Saturday July 7, 2012 86.2

Cranston RI Saturday July 7, 2012

Providence RI Saturday July 7, 2012

Providence RI Sunday July 8, 2012

Providence RI Capitol 7 Sunday July 8, 2012

Providence RI Capitol Monday July 9, 2012 49.9

Boston MA Monday July 9, 2012

Boston MA Capitol 8 Tuesday July 10, 2012

Boston MA Capitol 8 Wednesday July 11, 2012

Boston MA Thursday July 12, 2012 67.5

Concord NH Capitol 7 Thursday July 12, 2012

Concord NH Friday July 13, 2012 109.7

Portland ME Friday July 13, 2012 55.9

Augusta ME Capitol 8 Friday July 13, 2012

Augusta ME Saturday July 14, 2012 194.2

Augusta ME Sunday July 15, 2012

Montpelier VT Sunday July 15, 2012 169.7

Montpelier VT Capitol 2 Monday July 16, 2012



Albany NY Monday July 16, 2012

Albany NY Capitol 8 Tuesday July 17, 2012

Albany NY Capitol 8 Wednesday July 18, 2012

Albany NY Capitol 8 Thursday July 19, 2012

Albany NY Friday July 20, 2012 296.2

Binghamton NY Friday July 20, 2012

Scranton PA 1 Friday July 20, 2012

Wilkes Barre PA Courthouse Friday July 20, 2012

Wilkes Barre PA 1 Saturday July 21, 2012

Sunbury PA Saturday July 21, 2012

Harrisburg PA Saturday July 21, 2012

Harrisburg PA Capitol 13 Sunday July 22, 2012

Harrisburg PA Capitol Monday July 23, 2012 203.3

Pittsburgh PA Monday July 23, 2012 132.6

Cleveland OH 4 Monday July 23, 2012 141.9

Cleveland OH Tuesday July 24, 2012

Akron OH Tuesday July 24, 2012

Columbus OH Tuesday July 24, 2012

Columbus OH Capitol 11 Wednesday July 25, 2012

Columbus OH Thursday July 26, 2012 203.2

Toledo OH Thursday July 26, 2012

Detroit MI 6 Thursday July 26, 2012

Detroit MI Friday July 27, 2012 165.1

Grand Rapids MI WKTV 8 Friday July 27, 2012

Grand Rapids MI Saturday July 28, 2012 67.5

Lansing MI Capitol 10 Saturday July 28, 2012

Lansing MI Capitol 11 Sunday July 29, 2012

Lansing MI Capitol 8 Monday July 30, 2012 67.5

Ft. Wayne IN Monday July 30, 2012

Wabash IN Monday July 30, 2012 79.2

Indianapolis IN Monday July 30, 2012

Indianapolis IN Capitol 7 Tuesday July 31, 2012

Indianapolis IN Wednesday July 31, 2012 243.2

Terre Haute IN Wednesday August 1, 2012

St. Louis MO 1 Wednesday August 1, 2012 97.0

Springfield IL Wednesday August 1, 2012

Springfield IL Capitol 13 Thursday August 2, 2012

Springfield IL Capitol Friday August 3, 2012 201.3

Peoria IL Friday August 3, 2012

Joliet IL 1 Friday August 3, 2012

Chicago IL Friday August 3, 2012

Chicago IL 1 Saturday August 4, 2012

Chicago IL Sunday August 5, 2012 146.0

Madison WI Sunday August 5, 2012

Madison WI Capitol 5 Monday August 6, 2012 259.7

Eau Claire WI Monday August 6, 2012

St. Paul MN Monday August 6, 2012



St. Paul MN Capitol 8 Tuesday August 7, 2012

St. Paul MN Capitol 10 Wednesday August 8, 2012

St. Paul MN Thursday August 9, 2012 9.7

Minneapolis MN Thursday August 9, 2012 138.5

Mason City IA Thursday August 9, 2012 91.6

Ames IA Thursday August 9, 2012 34.4

Des Moines IA Thursday August 9, 2012

Des Moines IA Capitol 4 Friday August 10, 2012 189.6

Lincoln NE Capitol 4 Friday August 10, 2012

Lincoln NE Saturday August 11, 2012 58.3

Omaha NE Saturday August 11, 2012 97.8

Sioux City IA 1 Saturday August 11, 2012 84.9

Sioux Falls SD Saturday August 11, 2012 126.5

Huron SD Saturday August 11, 2012 115.8

Pierre SD Saturday August 11, 2012

Pierre SD Capitol 4 Sunday August 12, 2012

Pierre SD Capitol Monday August 13, 2012 209.8

Bismarck ND Monday August 13, 2012

Bismarck ND Capitol 4 Tuesday August 14, 2012 270.9

Glendive ND Tuesday August 14, 2012

Miles City MT Tuesday August 14, 2012

Miles City MT Wednesday August 15, 2012 414.5

Billings MT Wednesday August 15, 2012

Billings MT Thursday August 16, 2012 218.5

Helena MT Capitol 6 Thursday August 16, 2012

Helena MT Thursday August 16, 2012 65.8

Butte MT Thursday August 16, 2012

Idaho Falls ID Thursday August 17, 2012

Idaho Falls ID Friday August 17, 2012 254.9

Boise ID Capitol Friday August 17, 2012

Boise ID Capitol 3 Saturday August 18, 2012

Boise ID Sunday August 19, 2012

Boise ID Monday August 20, 2012 270.4

Pocatello ID Monday August 20, 2012

Lewiston ID Monday August 20, 2012 31.7

Moscow ID Monday August 20, 2012

Pullman WA Monday August 20, 2012 75.0

Spokane WA Monday August 20, 2012

Spokane WA 1 Tuesday August 21, 2012 278.8

Wenatchee WA Tuesday August 21, 2012

Seattle WA Tuesday August 21, 2012

Seattle WA Wednesday August 22, 2012 1375.0

Juneau AK Capitol Wednesday August 22, 2012 840.0

Anchorage AK Wednesday August 22, 2012

Anchorage AK 7 Thursday August 23, 2012

Anchorage AK Friday August 24, 2012 2352.0

Seattle WA Friday August 24, 2012



Seattle WA 4 Saturday August 25, 2012

Seattle WA Sunday August 26, 2012 59.9

Tacoma WA 1 Sunday August 27, 2012

Olympia WA Sunday August 27, 2012

Olympia WA Capitol 13 Monday August 27, 2012

Olympia WA Tuesday August 28, 2012

Olympia WA Wednesday August 29, 2012 105.0

Longview WA Wednesday August 29, 2012

Vancouver WA Wednesday August 29, 2012 9.5

Portland OR 3 Wednesday August 29, 2012 46.1

Salem OR Wednesday August 29, 2012

Salem OR Capitol 8 Thursday August 30, 2012

Salem OR Capitol 8 Friday August 31, 2012

Salem OR Saturday September 1, 2012 228.6

Eugene OR Saturday September 1, 2012

Medford OR Saturday September 1, 2012 147.8

Weed CA Saturday September 1, 2012

Redding CA Saturday September 1, 2012

Redding CA Sunday September 2, 2012 72.3

Red Bluff CA Sunday September 2, 2012

Chico CA Sunday September 2, 2012 162.7

Reno NV Sunday September 2, 2012

Reno NV Monday September 3, 2012 131.5

Carson City NV Capitol Monday September 3, 2012

Sacramento CA Capitol Monday September 3, 2012

Sacramento CA Capitol 9 Tuesday September 4, 2012

Sacramento CA Capitol 10 Wednesday September 5, 2012

Sacramento CA Capitol 10 Thursday September 6, 2012

Sacramento CA Capitol 10 Friday September 7, 2012

Sacramento CA Capitol 10 Saturday September 8, 2012

Sacramento CA Sunday September 9, 2012 80.8

Oakland CA 1 Sunday September 9, 2012 11.4

San Francisco CA Sunday September 9, 2012

San Francisco CA 3 Monday September 10, 2012

San Francisco CA Tuesday September 11, 2012 48.4

San Quentin CA 1 Tuesday September 11, 2012

Santa Clara CA 1 Tuesday September 11, 2012

San Jose CA Tuesday September 11, 2012 151.1

Fresno CA Tuesday September 11, 2012 43.5

Visalia CA Tuesday September 11, 2012 74.9

Santa Barbara CA Tuesday September 11, 2012

Santa Barbara CA 2 Wednesday September 12, 2012 110.8

Los Angeles CA Wednesday September 12, 2012

Los Angeles CA 6 Thursday September 13, 2012

Los Angeles CA Friday September 14, 2012 26.1

Hollywood CA 1 Friday September 14, 2012

Beverly Hills CA 1 Friday September 14, 2012



Santa Monica CA 2 Friday September 14, 2012

Long Beach CA 1 Friday September 14, 2012

Anaheim CA 1 Friday September 14, 2012

Anaheim CA Saturday September 15, 2012 95.3

Oceanside CA 1 Saturday September 15, 2012

Escondido CA 1 Saturday September 15, 2012

San Diego CA 1 Saturday September 15, 2012

San Diego CA Sunday September 16, 2012 406.9

Yuma AZ Sunday September 16, 2012

Tucson AZ Sunday September 16, 2012

Tucson AZ 2 Monday September 17, 2012 114.8

Scottsdale AZ Monday September 17, 2012 12.1

Phoenix AZ Monday September 17, 2012

Phoenix AZ Capitol 9 Tuesday September 18, 2012

Phoenix AZ Wednesday September 19, 2012 144.0

Flagstaff AZ 3 Wednesday September 19, 2012 248.7

Kingman AZ Wednesday September 19, 2012

Las Vegas NV Wednesday September 19, 2012

Las Vegas NV 4 Thursday September 20, 2012

Las Vegas NV Friday September 21, 2012

Las Vegas NV Saturday September 22, 2012 169.7

St. George UT Saturday September 22, 2012

Cedar City UT Saturday September 22, 2012 208.6

Provo UT Saturday September 22, 2012 43.9

Salt Lake City UT Saturday September 22, 2012

Salt Lake City UT Capitol 8 Sunday September 23, 2012

Salt Lake City UT Capitol Monday September 24, 2012 180.9

Rock Springs WY Monday September 24, 2012 210.5

Rawlins WY Monday September 24, 2012

Laramie WY Monday September 24, 2012 50.5

Cheyenne WY Capitol 1 Monday September 24, 2012 45.5

Fort Collins CO Monday September 24, 2012 54.1

Loveland CO Monday September 24, 2012

Longmont CO Monday September 24, 2012

Boulder CO Monday September 24, 2012 29.8

Denver CO Monday September 24, 2012

Denver CO Capitol 11 Tuesday September 25, 2012

Denver CO Wednesday September 26, 2012 70.4

Englewood CO Wednesday September 26, 2012

Colorado Springs CO Wednesday September 26, 2012

Colorado Springs CO 10 Wednesday September 26, 2012 43.0

Colorado Springs CO Thursday September 27, 2012

Pueblo CO Thursday September 27, 2012 281.4

Trinidad CO Thursday September 27, 2012

Springer NM Thursday September 27, 2012

Santa Fe NM Thursday September 27, 2012

Santa Fe NM Capitol 7 Friday September 28, 2012 63.3



Albuquerque NM Friday September 28, 2012 200.4

Roswell NM Friday September 28, 2012

Roswell NM 1 Saturday September 29, 2012 201.0

Artesia NM Saturday September 29, 2012

Carlsbad NM Saturday September 29, 2012

Odessa TX Saturday September 29, 2012 337.0

San Angelo TX Saturday September 29, 2012

Brady TX Sunday September 30, 2012

Austin TX Sunday September 30, 2012

Austin TX Capitol 9 Monday October 1, 2012

Austin TX Capitol 9 Tuesday October 2, 2012

Houston TX 8 Wednesday October 3, 2012 162.0

Austin TX Wednesday October 3, 2012 162.0

Austin TX Thursday October 4, 2012 67.6

Temple TX Thursday October 4, 2012 37.7

Waco TX Thursday October 4, 2012 120.6

Dallas TX Thursday October 4, 2012

Dallas TX 10 Friday October 5, 2012

Dallas TX Saturday October 6, 2012

Dallas TX Sunday October 7, 2012 206.6

Oklahoma City OK Sunday October 7, 2012

Oklahoma City OK Capitol 3 Monday October 8, 2012

Oklahoma City OK Tuesday October 9, 2012 105.6

Tulsa OK Tuesday October 9, 2012 132.1

Winfield KS Tuesday October 9, 2012 50.3

Wichita KS Tuesday October 9, 2012

Wichita KS 3 Tuesday October 9, 2012 139.6

Topeka KS Capitol 1 Wednesday October 10, 2012 63.0

Kansas City MO Wednesday October 10, 2012 157.4

Jefferson City MO Wednesday October 10, 2012

Jefferson City MO Capitol 6 Thursday October 11, 2012 342.3

Springfield MO Thursday October 11, 2012

Little Rock AR Thursday October 11, 2012

Little Rock AR Capitol 5 Friday October 12, 2012 134.7

Memphis TN Friday October 12, 2012

Memphis TN Saturday October 13, 2012 394.3

Pine Bluff AR Saturday October 13, 2012

Tallulah MS Saturday October 13, 2012

Vicksburg MS Saturday October 13, 2012

Jackson MS Saturday October 13, 2012

Crystal Springs MS Saturday October 13, 2012

Hazelhurst MS Saturday October 13, 2012

Brookhaven MS Saturday October 13, 2012

McComb MS Saturday October 13, 2012

Hammond LA Saturday October 13, 2012

New Orleans LA Saturday October 13, 2012

New Orleans LA 1 Sunday October 14, 2012



New Orleans LA Monday October 15, 2012 80.4

Metairie LA Monday October 15, 2012

Baton Rouge LA Capitol 4 Monday October 15, 2012

Baton Rouge LA Tuesday October 16, 2012 174.2

Hammond LA Tuesday October 16, 2012

McComb MS Tuesday October 16, 2012

Brookhaven MS Tuesday October 16, 2012

Hazelhurst MS Tuesday October 16, 2012

Crystal Springs MS Tuesday October 16, 2012

Jackson MS Tuesday October 16, 2012

Jackson MS Capitol 2 Wednesday October 17, 2012 185.0

Hattiesburg MS Wednesday October 17, 2012

Mobile AL Wednesday October 17, 2012

Mobile AL 4 Thursday October 18, 2012 169.5

Montgomery AL Capitol Thursday October 18, 2012

Montgomery AL Capitol 15 Friday October 19, 2012

Montgomery AL Saturday October 20, 2012 188.1

Dothan AL Saturday October 20, 2012

Panama City FL Saturday October 20, 2012 102.9

Tallahassee FL Capitol Saturday October 20, 2012

Tallahassee FL Capitol 8 Sunday October 21, 2012

Tallahassee FL Capitol 10 Monday October 22, 2012

Tallahassee FL Capitol 10 Tuesday October 23, 2012

Tallahassee FL Capitol 10 Wednesday October 24, 2012

Tallahassee FL Thursday October 25, 2012 149.1

Gainesville FL 1 Thursday October 25, 2012 130.1

Tampa FL Thursday October 25, 2012

Tampa FL 6 Friday October 26, 2012 84.4

Orlando FL Friday October 26, 2012

Orlando FL 4 Saturday October 27, 2012

Orlando FL Sunday October 28, 2012 53.7

Daytona Beach FL 1 Monday October 29, 2012 92.9

St. Augustine FL Monday October 29, 2012

Jacksonville FL Monday October 29, 2012 270.7

Valdosta GA Monday October 29, 2012

Tilton GA Monday October 29, 2012

Macon GA Monday October 29, 2012 83.8

Atlanta GA Monday October 29, 2012

Atlanta GA Capitol 25 Tuesday October 30, 2012

Atlanta GA Capitol 26 Wednesday October 31, 2012 4494.0

Honolulu HI Thursday November 1, 2012

Honolulu HI Capitol 2 Friday November 2, 2012

Honolulu HI Saturday November 3, 2012 4494

Atlanta GA Saturday November 3, 2012

669 21849.6


